

NOMBER E BENCH & LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED HDI A 7-1339687-1 E BENCH & LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED - I AND	RIPTION PLICATOR SPARE PARTS PARTS KIT	5	4	3	SET UP 45863
7-1339687-7 A - - SPARE CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 CLIP WITH LOCKING LATCH CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE WIRE 3.40 [.134 IN] F 2.50-4.00mm² Insul 4.19 [.165 IN] F 2.70-3.70 [.106146 IN] WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - - 5.00-5.80 [.197228 IN] - - - TERMINAL C1544454 () - - APPL SPEC - - - - TERMINALS APPLIED FEED 22.00 [.866 IN] I544454 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -			43 5 45 (63)	465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF 53 7) 32 56 53 53 22 25 54 54 20 57) 3 - -
 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORM LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. 	(29) ATION. ON SHEET				$\begin{array}{c cccc} - & 1 \\ - & 3 \\ - & 4 \\ - & 2 \\ - & 2 \\ - & 1 \\ - & 1 \\ - & 1 \\ - & 2 \\ - & 1 \\ - & 1 \\ - & 2 \\ - & 2 \\ - & 1 \\ - & 2 \\ - $
 SEE DRG CI544454 FOR SPECIFIC WIRE DETAILS. 4.00mm² WIRE SIZE WILL NOT MEET TENSILE VALUE SHOWN ON DRG CI544454. ACHIEVABLE TENSILE VALUE INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHTS SHOWN ON DRG CI54445 RECOMMENDED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. VIEW B ROTATED 180° POST-FEED 40mm STROKE POST-FEED 40mm STROKE OO O					- 2 - 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

DRAWING NUMBER - 1339687 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. E1

	1338	705-2	DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE	71				
İ		64-1	PLATE, IDENTIFICATION	67				
2		17-2	SCREW, DRIVE	66				
	9869	50-1	WASHER, FLAT PRECISION	64				
	3-180	031-0	SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0	63				
	1802	23-9	SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0	62				
	1802	24-7	SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X IO.O)	60				
2		023-4	SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0	58	С			
3		023-0	SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0	57				
2		023-3	SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0	56				
2		29-1	NUT, HEX, REG M3	54				
2		65-1	NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4)	53				
2		032-2	SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0	52				
		24-3	SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0)	49				
		676-1 662-9						
		91-1	PLUG, NYLON	46	<u> </u>			
		998-1	RAM	43				
		25-1	SHIM SUB-ASSY	43				
l i		24-1	WASHER, RAM (.115)	42				
İ		024-6	SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0)	41				
İ		4 -	BALL, STEEL	40				
İ		278-7	SPRING, COMPRESSION	39				
	13209	922-1	DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP	38				
	3547	77-1	WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY	37				
	2248	80-5	SPRING, COMPRESSION	36				
		12-1	POST, RAM	35				
3	1802		WASHER, FLAT, REG M4	33				
4		25-2	WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4	32				
2		024-0	SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0)	31	В			
2	1802		SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0)	29 28				
		451-2 39-1	SPACER, STRIPPER STRIPPER (MACHINING)	27				
2		906-1	STUD, THREADED	25				
		995-6	PLATE, STRIP GUIDE	24				
i		25-1	PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN	23				
2		281-1	SPRING, DRAG	22				
	13386	665-1	DRAG	20				
2	13386	663-8	GUIDE, LOWER STRIP	18				
4	- 8(024-8	SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0)	7				
	2408	33-4	PLATE, REAR SHEAR		<u> </u>			
-			-	10				
		495-6	PLATE, FRONT SHEAR	9				
		3383-1	ANVIL, COMBINATION	8				
	6904	74-2	BLADE, SLUG	7				
-	7 240	-	SPACER	6 5				
		09-4	BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER	4				
		3471-1	CRIMPER, INSULATION F	3				
İ		88-7	SPACER, CRIMPER	Ž				
i		3600-8	CRIMPER, WIRE					
-	PAR		DESCRIPTION	I TEM NO	А			
R TYCO ELEC	RONICS CORPORATION RING ORGANIZATION ISION,	L.LOFTHC	24JAN2008 TE Connectivity					
TOI EPAN	CES 1101 ESS	СНК -	- Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608					
	CES UNLESS SPECIFIED:	APVD M.CLIFFC	RD END FEED HDI APPLICATOR					
	±- ±0.1	PRODUCT SPEC	-					
LC : LC : LC :	±0.01 ±0.001 ±0.0001	APPLICATION	PEC	RICTED TO				
LES ISH	±.	- WEIGHT	- A 00779 C= 1339687	_				
		CUSTOMER		REV F				
		COSTOMER	3:5	£				
			CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMB	LĨ				

		2			1			
	LOC	DIST	REVISIONS					
SET UP GAGE 458638-3	A	66	Ρ	LTR	DESCRIPTION	DATE	DWN	APVD
438638-3				E	ECR-12-013836	02AUG2012	L.Z	\$.X
	1							

D